Se

HOCKEY

ZEALAND

NEW

Draw for

RANKIN CUP/INDIA SHIELD

3rd - 8th SEPTEMBER, TAURANGA

Pool A

Christ's College
Wairarapa College
St Kentigern's College
Otago Boys High

Pool E

Paraparaumu College
Timaru Boys High
St Bede's College
New Pymouth Boys High

Pool B
Christchurch Boys High
Auckland Grammar
Wellington College
Rongotai College

Pool F
Hamilton Boys High
Whangarei Boys High
Kristin School
Taupo Nui-a-Tia

Pool C
Palmerston North Boys
Westlake Boys High
Pukekohe High School
Rotorua Boys High

Pool G
St Andrews College
Kings High School
Hastings Boys High
Napier Boys High

Pool D
Kings College

St Pauls Collegiate
Rathkeale College
Southland Boys High

Pool H

Tauranga Boys College
Rosmini College
Burnside High School
Lindisfarne College

Monday, 3 September 2018

Round 1 &2

8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:40 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
12:20 PM
12:00 PM
1:20 PM
1:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:40 PM
3:00 PM
2:40 PM
4:00 PM
4:20 PM
4:00 PM
5:20 PM
5:40 PM
6:40 PM

Team A

Kings High School

St Andrews College
Christchurch Boys High
Rongotai College
Otago Boys High

St Kentigern's College
Lindisfarne College
Rosmini College

St Pauls Collegiate
Kings College
Paraparaumu College
Timaru Boys High
Rotorua Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Whangarei Boys High
Hamilton Boys High
Kings High School

St Andrews College
Auckland Grammar
Christchurch Boys High
Otago Boys High

St Kentigern's College
Burnside High School
Rosmini College
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Team B

Hastings Boys High
Napier Boys High

Auckland Grammar
Wellington College

Christ's College

Wairarapa College
Tauranga Boys College
Burnside High School
Rathkeale College
Southland Boys High
New Pymouth Boys High
St Bede's College
Palmerston North Boys
Pukekohe High School

Kristin School
Taupo Nui-a-Tia

Napier Boys High
Hastings Boys High

Rongotai College

Wellington College
Wairarapa College

Christ's College

Lindisfarne College
Tauranga Boys College

Pool

Pool G
Pool G
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool H
Pool H
Pool D
Pool D
Pool E
Pool E
Pool C
Pool C
Pool F
Pool F
Pool G
Pool G
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool H
Pool H

Turf
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Beach Turf



Tuesday, 4 September 2018
Round 2 & 3
8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:40 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
12:20 PM
12:00 PM
1:20 PM
1:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:40 PM
3:00 PM
2:40 PM
4:00 PM
4:20 PM
4:00 PM
5:20 PM
5:40 PM
6:40 PM

Wednesday, 5 September 2018
Round 4

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

Thursday, 6 September 2018
Round 5
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
9:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
11:30 AM
1:15PM
1:30 PM
1:15 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:00 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM

4:45 PM

Team A

Rathkeale College

St Pauls Collegiate
New Pymouth Boys High
St Bede's College
Rotorua Boys High
Pukekohe High School
Whangarei Boys High
Hamilton Boys High
Hastings Boys High

St Andrews College
Christchurch Boys High
Auckland Grammar
Christ's College

St Kentigern's College
Tauranga Boys College
Rosmini College
Southland Boys High
St Pauls Collegiate

St Bede's College
Paraparaumu College
Westlake Boys High
Pukekohe High School
Taupo Nui-a-Tia
Whangarei Boys High

Team A
3rd Pool A
3rd Pool G
3rd Pool B
3rd Pool E
3rd Pool H
3rd Pool C
3rd Pool F
3rd Pool D
1st Pool G
1st Pool C
1st Pool A
1st Pool D
1st Pool F
1st Pool E
1st Pool H
1st Pool B

Team A
Loser IS 35
Loser RC 1
Loser IS 33
Loser IS 37
Loser RC 3
Loser IS 31
Loser RC 5
Loser RC 7
Winner IS 35
Winner IS 33
Winner IS 37
Winner IS 31
Winner RC 1
Winner RC 3
Winner RC 7
Winner RC 5

Loser IS 47

Loser IS 49
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Team B

Kings College
Southland Boys High
Timaru Boys High
Paraparaumu College
Westlake Boys High
Palmerston North Boys
Taupo Nui-a-Tia
Kristin School

Napier Boys High
Kings High School
Rongotai College
Wellington College
Wairarapa College
Otago Boys High
Burnside High School
Lindisfarne College
Rathkeale College
Kings College

New Pymouth Boys High
Timaru Boys High
Palmerston North Boys
Rotorua Boys High
Kristin School
Hamilton Boys High

Team B

4th Pool H
4th Pool B
4th Pool G
4th Pool D
4th Pool A
4th Pool F
4th Pool C
4th Pool E
2nd Pool B
2nd Pool F
2nd Pool H
2nd Pool E
2nd Pool C
2nd Pool D
2nd Pool A
2nd Pool G

Team B
Loser IS 36
Loser RC 2
Loser IS 34
Loser IS 38
Loser RC 4
Loser IS 32
Loser RC 6
Loser RC 8
Winner IS 36
Winner IS 34
Winner IS 38
Winner IS 32
Winner RC 2
Winner RC 4
Winner RC 8
Winner RC 6
Loser IS 48

Loser IS 50

Pool

Pool D
Pool D
Pool E
Pool E
Pool C
Pool C
Pool F
Pool F
Pool G
Pool G
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool H
Pool H
Pool D
Pool D
Pool E
Pool E
Pool C
Pool C
Pool F
Pool F

number
IS 31
IS 32
IS 38
IS 34
IS 37
IS 33
IS 36
IS 35
RC 2
RC 3
RC 1
RC 5
RC 6
RC 4
RC 7
RC 8

Number
IS 49
RC 17
IS 48
IS 50
RC 18
IS 47
RC 19
RC 20
IS 41
IS 40
IS 42
IS 39
RC9
RC 10
RC 12
RC 11
IS 53

IS 54

Turf

Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Beach Turf

Turf

Beach Turf
Port Turf
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf

Turf

Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf

Tauranga Boys



Friday, 7 September 2018

Round 6

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
9:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
11:30 AM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:15 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:00 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
4:45 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM

Saturday, 8 September 2018

FINALS

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:45 PM

Team A
Loser IS 41
Loser IS 39
Winner RC 19
Winner IS 47
Winner IS 49
Loser RC 19
Winner RC 17
Loser RC 17
Loser RC 11
Winner IS 39
Winner IS 41
Loser RC 9
Winner RC 9
Winner RC 11
Loser IS 53
Winner IS 53
Loser IS 45
Winner IS 45
Loser IS 51
Winner IS 51

Team A
Loser RC 23
Winner RC 23
Loser RC 15
Loser RC 21
Winner RC 21
Winner RC 15
Loser IS 43
Loser RC 13
Winner IS 43
Winner RC 13
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Team B
Loser IS 42
Loser IS 40
Winner RC 20
Winner IS 48
Winner IS 50
Loser RC 20
Winner RC 18
Loser RC 18
Loser RC 12
Winner IS 40
Winner IS 42
Loser RC 10
Winner RC 10
Winner RC 12
Loser IS 54
Winner IS 54
Loser IS 46
Winner IS 46
Loser IS 52
Winner IS 52

Team B
Loser RC 24
Winner RC 24
Loser RC 16
Loser RC 22
Winner RC 22
Winner RC 16
Loser IS 44
Loser RC 14
Winner IS 44
Winner RC 14

Pool

IS 46
IS 45
RC 22
IS 51
IS 52
RC 24
RC 21
RC 23
RC16
IS 43
IS 44
RC 15
RC 13
RC 14
31&32
29 & 30
23&24
21 & 22
27 & 28
25 & 26

Pool
15&16
13&14
7&8
11&12
9&10
5&6
19 & 20
3&4
17 & 18
1&2

Turf

Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Tauranga Boys
Beach Turf
Port Turf

Turf

Beach Turf
Tauranga Boys
Port Turf
Beach Turf
Tauranga Boys
Port Turf
Beach Turf
Port Turf
Beach Turf
Port Turf



